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G4 Hurricane Surveillance 

Flight #01 N980820 (T. S. Bonnie) 

DATA TYPE 	 SENSOR or OPTION  

INE 	 VEW, VNS 
Accelerometer 	 ACINS 
Temperature Probe 	 AT2 
Altitude (for vertical wind) 	 PALT 
Static Pressure 	 PS1M 
Dynamic Pressure 	 QC1M 
Dewpoint Probe 	 DPRC 

Notes: 

There were no time gaps. 

Both dewpoint temperature sensors were balanced between 175830Z - 180530Z. 
This action produced erroneous data during this time frame. 

No dynamic corrections were applied to the measured static and dynamic pressures. 
Thus wind direction and wind speed may not be representative of actual flight level 
conditions. 

Dropsonde data and event switch information ARE NOT on the tape. 

Downward spikes in radar altimeter data are a result of overflying land. 

Takeoff 	 Landing 
Aircraft static pressure 
	

1009.5mb 	1019.5mb 

Corrected tower pressure 
	

1011.7mb 	1020.3mb 

Flight Meteorologist: A. Barry Damiano, (813) 828-3310 ext. 3073 
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KheeDoard 3 
FLIGHT PLAN FOR MAXSON 	 COMPUTED 1g-20Z 

BASED UPON 1998082000 WEATHER DATA. 

LEGO1 STANDARD TISX TO TXKF 	 20AUG1998 

ACFT TYPE C20G7NF 	DRAG: 0 	EFF: 100 	FUEL: A+ 

PLANNED FOR ETD 1730Z 	INITIAL CRUISE FLIGHT LEVEL 410 

FUEL 	TIME 	DIST ARRIVE 	RAMP LAND 	CARGO 	OPNLWT 
POA 	24018 08/42 3782 0212Z 	72648 48630 0 43148 
ALT 
RES 	5482 01/41 
TOT 	29500 10/22 

FUEL BIAS: 1000 	DBIAS: 0 	ABIAS: 0 	IBIAS: 0 

ROUTING USED FOR THIS LEG 
TISX .. 21065 	.. 21058 	.. 27058 	.. 27055 .. 	30055 	.. 30062 .. 	24062 	.. 
27073 .. 32073 	.. 	32070 	.. 28070 	28067 .. 	30066 	.. TXKF 

TO FL T/C M/C WIND 	DFT G/S TAS DIS CUM,  DISR ETE CUMT ETR EFR 
TISX 11 *** ***** 00000 00 *** *** 0 0 3782 00/01 00/01 08/41 28500 

*ICA* 410 357 368.4 11013 LO1 414 408 193 193 3588 00/28 00/29 08/13 25971 

21065 410 357 8.1 11012 L01 444 439 5 198 3584 00/01 00/30 08/12 25938 

21060 410 090 102.9 14512 LO1 431 439 280 478 3303 00/39 01/09 07/33 24007 

21058 410 091 104.6 12510 LO1 432 440 112 590 3191 00/16 01/24 07/18 23256 

25058 410 000 13.6 23524 RO1 449 439 240 830 2951 00/32 01/56 06/46 21729 

27058 410 000 13.5 23030 R01 455 439 120 950 2831 00/16 02/12 06/30 20990 

27055 410 090 104.0 27027 LO1 464 439 160 1111 2671 00/21 02/33 06/09 20034 

30055 410 000 13.9 24519 R02 445 439 180 1291 2491 00/24 02/57 05/45 18927 

30060 430 271 283.7 05503 00 428 433 260 1550 2231 00/36 03/34 05/08 17294 

30062 430 269 281.4 01008 00 437 435 104 1654 2127 00/14 03/48 04/54 16680 

25062 430 180 192.7 18010 00 435 435 300 1954 1827 00/41 04/29 04/13 14918 

24062 430 180 192.5 19011 00 424 434 30 1984 1797 00/04 04/33 04/08 14743 

25065 430 271 282.8 04018 00 443 434 164 2148 1634 00/22 04/56 03/46 13829 

24070 430 269 279.0 03504 LO1 438 434 273 2421 1361 00/37 05/33 03/09 12309 



430 313 321.2 22507 00 	434 434 	221 2642 1140 00/31 06/03 	02/38 11093 

0073 450 000 8.9 26016 RO1 433 429 	180 2822 960 00/25 06/28 	02/13 10116 

32073 450 000 8.9 26029 R02 435 431 	120 2942 840 00/17 06/45 	01/57 9489 

32070 450 090 100.1 24530 00 	461 432 	153 3095 687 00/20 07/05 	01/37 8742 

28070 430 180 189.8 24012 LO1 425 433 	240 3335 447 00/34 07/39 	01/03 7473 

28067 450 090 101.0 29509 00 	440 431 	159 3494 288 00/22 08/00 	00/42 6665 

30066 450 024 35.1 27016 RO1 435 431 	131 3625 157 00/18 08/18 	00/23 6017 

*SDP* 450 026 37.4 26020 RO1 440 431 	54 3679 103 00/07 08/26 	00/16 5754 

TXKF 0 	026 41.1 21512 00 	384 384 	103 3782 0 00/16 08/42 	00/00 5482 

TISX N17421W064479 *ICA* N20551W064597 21065 N21000W065000 

21060 N21018W060000 21058 N21000W058000 25058 N25000W058000 

27058 N27000W058000 27055 N27000W055000 30055 N30000W055000 

30060 N30023W060000 30062 N30000W062000 25062 N25000W062000 

24062 N24300W062000 25065 N24330W065000 24070 N24300W070000 

27073 N27000W073000 30073 N3000041073000 32073 N32000W073000 

32070 N32000W070000 28070 N28000W070000 28067 N28000W067000 

30066 N30000W066000 *SDP* N30491W065328 TXKF N32218W064407 

*SDP* = 	START DESCENT POINT 
*ICA* = 	INITIAL CRUISE ALTITUDE 

FOLLOWING AIRSPACES PENETRATED 

FIR BOUNDARY: TJZS/KZNY TIME: 01+09 POSITION: N21018,W060000 
FIR BOUNDARY: KZNY/KZMA TIME: 05+25 POSITION: N24306,W068585 
FIR BOUNDARY: KZMA/KZNY TIME: 05+39 POSITION: N25000,W070360 

FOLLOWING AIR DEFENSE IDENTIFICATION ZONES PENETRATED 

ENTERING: EAST/SOUTH CONUS ADIZ 
	 TIME: 06+45 POSITION: N320 

LEAVING : EAST/SOUTH CONUS ADIZ 
	 TIME: 06+48 POSITION: N320 

TOTAL WIND FACTOR 	4KTS 

ADDITIONAL ALTITUDE DATA 
FL/FUEL/ETE (410/ 24500/08+36) (370/ 25800/08+26) (330/ 28300/08+17) 



***** EMERGENCY DATA ***** 

ENGINE LOSS 
DIST TIME DIST TIME 

ETP 1879 04+18 1884 04+19 
PSR 2068 04+44 1721 03+56 
PNR 2301 05+16 1915 04+23 

ENGINE LOSS AT 

PRESS LOSS AT 

TO 
ETP TXKF 

TISX 
ETP TXKF 

TISX  

RESERVE/ ALT /TAS/FFLOW/WFAC 
-2234/25000/302/ 2838/ 6 
-2195/25500/302/ 2838/ 3 
-4131/13000/311/ 3225/ 4 
-4143/13000/307/ 3216/ 4 
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N49RF Hurricane 98 AVAPS DrbpSonde Log 

N49RF Project:  A/are- irg, Q qs 6t2) 	Flight ID:  ? 	11,  

Mission: 	4-/A.<='  

 

Flight #: 	 

 

System Status: 	C)  
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Winds Operator Comments Drop Status 
time 	Init. 

Press. 
offset 

Sonde 
Serial Number 

Time (Z) Chn GOOD 

34  
35  

36  
37  

38 

39  

40  
41  
42  

43 
44  

45  

46  
47  

48 

49  
50  
51  

52  

53  
54  

55  

56  

57  
58  

59  
60 

X06/16/98 
AVAPS PRE-FLIGHT CHECK: 

(1) Apply power to computer, VAPS fan and VAPS chassis 
(2) Verify no ER status lights on the four MWG cards 
(3) Set the computer time to GPS time 
(4) Start AVAPS and run the hardware checks via the Utility function 
(5) Start Soundings and set the Project Name and Flight ID (6) Perform a prelaunch check using all four channels simultaneously reading 

one sonde, look for reasonable data and no CRC error status lights, winds data is not expected. All AVAPS chassis status lights should 
be green. 
NORMAL LAUNCH NOTES: 

When selecting a sonde frequency, select a frequency other than the default (if there is a default), and 
away from other sondes in use. 

Do not pull the Power Enable Pin during pre-launch setup until after the Umbilical is attached. 
If pre-launch is complete, and more than 5 minutes remain prior to launch, replace the power Enable 

pin until 5 minutes prior to launch. 
Don't put the sonde in the launch tube until you have removed the ribbon retaining tape. 
Don't put the sonde in the tube until you have selected Begin Data Collection, and verified good data 

(good winds data is not expected). 

The Power Enable Pin must be removed for at least two minutes prior to launch to allow for the Sonde GPS Oscillator to warm up 



IRS #2 
A IRS #3 

 

 

GPS Honeywell #1 
GPS Honeywell #2 
GPS Collins 
Nose Radar -Collins 

✓ 14,4  
✓ zePi 

e#01 

Closed? ❑  
# DATs: 1 
Printer Pwr off? 0 
QC time:  pi...43  

# Msg.: 9 7 # Attempts: 42 

■ 
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rn 
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Dm 

NOAAMOC/SED N49RF Flight Performance log - Hurricane 98 

N49RF Project: 
	 Project No  420 	Flight No.  J 	Flight ID: 	gni/  

SED Crew: 	Tc?B 23A-D 

 

Mission:  77),2.. 	- HeRhiue,k, 

 

Pre-Flight: 	/ 6:50 	Z  Take-Off: /72 6' Z  Landing:  -®.mod  

IRS #1 
	 4<.1c.,H 

R 
E. 

S 

E 

M 

Temp #1 /4S-6 34 a 
T  Temp #2 
	

3 b. 
E  Temp #3 
	

23.  
M  Temp #4  
P  DP Left 
	

12,  
DP Right 	 .2- 
Attack Angle (ADCAOA) 
Slip Angle (BP/DBP)  
Differential (PQ1/PQ2) 
Absolute (PS1/PS2) 
	

// .0//h /1.4-  
Check  Radome Press. Lines  lja-  =an c f 00  
DOWN PRT-5 => Open? 0 e-
MADS (WINDS/DISCWIN) 
MADS Printer => Paper? P' ,,."(?) 3 
MADS Cal. Date:  00/78,73 QC time: 

WINDS =>NET BCAST 	.7-cpb 
HAPS System, / Time set?  12-" Sfi>ft  
AVAPS System / Time set?  a  
AVAPS Printer => Paper? Ey 	c_p/3 

0  

Cal. Time: /7,1,- 
Cal. Time: / -7 - - 

 

Exterior Walk Around 
Inspect DropSonde Chute Bolts 

  

 

Satcom (Flight Phone) 
Call COMSAT? 0 (*292#) 
FCU/UPS/CB 
AVAPS Sondes 
AXBT 
APN-232  
Modem Power On? [j- 

CB's Checked?  0 
# On  Board:  63 
# On  Board: 

141/17.-  

 

Off CB? 

UPS off? p-
# Good: 
# Good — 

M. 
# Dropped:  V7/  
# Dropped: 

 

1 DAT Tape #1 
2 DAT Tape #2 

Comments: /  
AloA,',74c  

I
On: 1 70 7 

On: 

Off: 6;2/ 7 

Off: 

06/24/98 JCPB 



Please Note Any Discrepancies 
Problem Description & Observations 
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